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Assembly Instructions for Sauna
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1.	 Assemble the base frame.

4,5 x 45
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2.	 Assemble the walls.

5,0 x 80

4,5 x 45

5,0 x 80

5,0 x 60
+plugs

3.	 Assemble the ceiling elements.

5,0 x 90
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4.	 Assemble the interior.

200 mm

5,0 x 60

4,5 x 45
+plugs

5,0 x 60
6,0 x 100

4,5 x 45

4,2 x 45

4,5 x 45
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5.	 Assemble the steel parts of the exterior.



6.	 Install the control unit and the heater.

05052009

HARVIA GRIFFIN COMBI

Control unit

Steuergerät

22012010

DELTA COMBI, TOPCLASS COMBI,
SENATOR COMBI, CLUB COMBI

Sähkökiukaan käyttö- ja asennusohje

Monterings- och bruksanvisning för bastuaggregat

Instructions for Installation and Use of Electric Sauna Heater

Gebrauchs- und Montageanleitung des Elektrosaunaofens

Instructions d'installation et mode d'emploi du poêle électrique

Instructies voor installatie en gebruik van de elektrische saunaoven

Instrucciones de instalación y uso del calentador eléctrico para sauna

Istruzioni per l'uso e installazione

KV50SE, 
KV60SE, 
KV80SE, 
KV90SE

KV50SEA, 
KV60SEA, 
KV80SEA, 
KV90SEA

T7C, 
T9C, 
T7CA, 
T9CA

IT

FI

ES

NL

FR

DE

EN

SV

K11GS, 
K13,5GS, 
K15GS

D29SE


